
Tex. A&M Int'l (1-1,0-0 Lone Star) -vs- Black Hills St. (2-0,0-0 RMAC)
11/17/25 at Auraria Events Center, Denver, CO

 
 

 
 
Tex. A&M Int'l 57

Black Hills St. 89

Date: 11/17/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 110
Site: Auraria Events Center, Denver, CO
Referees: Michael Contreraz, Matt Rafferty, Armando Rivas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tex. A&M Int'l 25 32 57
Black Hills St. 43 46 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 M'Ella,Gaius Mervin * 27 6-14 1-5 4-7 4-3 7 4 0 3 0 1 17
11 Goff Brown,Caylen * 31 5-9 2-4 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 12
03 Patton,Jamyier * 29 2-10 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 8
00 Gusters,Peyton * 24 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-4 5 2 1 5 0 1 2
41 Mamic,Filip * 18 0-0 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
04 Word,Spivey 13 3-7 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 8
01 Carter,Knowledge 24 2-5 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 6
13 Williams,Aidan 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Oxford,Luke 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
05 Shackelford,Omarion 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kwende,Jordan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 Perez,Aaron 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 6-22 9-17 9-22 31 18 4 18 0 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-24   37.50 % 4-13   30.77 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 12-31   38.71 % 2-9   22.22 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 6-22   27.3 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Johnson,Myles * 18 6-8 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 0 1 2 13
22 Seale,Jackson * 23 5-10 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 3 2 0 12
00 Lowe,Cam * 26 3-12 1-7 2-2 1-7 8 2 1 3 0 1 9
02 Hackley,Jaeton * 28 4-4 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 1 5 0 1 2 8
34 Haggett,Jack * 15 2-4 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 1 8
04 Hurdle,Tristan 12 4-6 4-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 12
30 Volmer,Blake 20 3-3 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 10
03 Patterson III,Willie 17 2-5 0-1 3-4 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 0 7
32 Reed,Johnnie 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
12 Woodruff,BJ 21 2-10 0-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 0 0 1 4
24 Speckman,Joel 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 2 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-64 13-32 10-14 13-29 42 20 21 13 4 11 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-34   50.00 % 6-17   35.29 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 16-30   53.33 % 7-15   46.67 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 33-64   51.6 % 13-32   40.6 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Black Hills St.
GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,JAMYIER 19:36 3-0 V 3

19:26 MISS LAYUP by LOWE,CAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MYLES

19:21 3-2 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,MYLES(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PATTON,JAMYIER 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWE,CAM
18:57 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by MAMIC,FILIP --
MISS 3PTR by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 18:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWE,CAM
18:24 MISS 3PTR by SEALE,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by GUSTERS,PEYTON 18:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGGETT,JACK
17:52 MISS 3PTR by LOWE,CAM

REBOUND DEF by MAMIC,FILIP --
17:30 FOUL  by HAGGETT,JACK

MISS FT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 17:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:30 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYLES
17:30 SUB IN by VOLMER,BLAKE

GOOD FT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 17:30 4-2 V 2
SUB OUT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 17:30
SUB IN by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 17:30

17:22 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOWE,CAM
-- ASSIST  by HAGGETT,JACK

TURNOVER  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 17:16
16:59 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HACKLEY,JAETON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 16:34 6-7 H 1
16:21 TURNOVER  by HAGGETT,JACK

SUB OUT by GUSTERS,PEYTON 16:21
SUB IN by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 16:21
MISS JUMPER by PATTON,JAMYIER 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALE,JACKSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59

15:59 SUB OUT by HAGGETT,JACK
15:59 SUB IN by PATTERSON III,WILLIE

SUB OUT by PATTON,JAMYIER 15:59
SUB IN by WORD,SPIVEY 15:59

15:39 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:31 MISS 3PTR by SEALE,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE --
MISS JUMPER by WORD,SPIVEY 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
15:12 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SEALE,JACKSON

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
GOOD JUMPER by WORD,SPIVEY 14:43 8-10 H 2

14:31 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON III,WILLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HACKLEY,JAETON

MISS 3PTR by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 14:06
-- REBOUND DEF by LOWE,CAM

13:53 MISS LAYUP by LOWE,CAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:48 SUB OUT by LOWE,CAM
13:48 SUB OUT by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
13:48 SUB OUT by SEALE,JACKSON
13:48 SUB IN by HURDLE,TRISTAN



13:48 SUB IN by WOODRUFF,BJ
13:48 SUB IN by SPECKMAN,JOEL

SUB OUT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 13:48
SUB OUT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 13:48
SUB OUT by MAMIC,FILIP 13:48
SUB IN by GUSTERS,PEYTON 13:48
SUB IN by PATTON,JAMYIER 13:48
SUB IN by KWENDE,JORDAN 13:48

13:44 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HURDLE,TRISTAN
-- ASSIST  by WOODRUFF,BJ

GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,JAMYIER 13:29 11-15 H 4
13:11 MISS JUMPER by HURDLE,TRISTAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HURDLE,TRISTAN
13:03 MISS JUMPER by WOODRUFF,BJ

REBOUND DEF by GUSTERS,PEYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by WORD,SPIVEY 12:47 14-15 H 1

12:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:44 SUB OUT by VOLMER,BLAKE
12:44 SUB IN by PATTERSON III,WILLIE

SUB OUT by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 12:44
SUB IN by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 12:44
FOUL  by WORD,SPIVEY 12:28

12:21 TURNOVER  by HURDLE,TRISTAN
TURNOVER  by KWENDE,JORDAN 12:03

12:03 STEAL  by SPECKMAN,JOEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50

11:50 SUB OUT by HACKLEY,JAETON
11:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYLES

SUB OUT by KWENDE,JORDAN 11:50
SUB IN by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 11:50

11:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WORD,SPIVEY(in the paint) 11:16 16-15 V 1

11:01 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON III,WILLIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PATTON,JAMYIER(in the paint) 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SPECKMAN,JOEL
10:24 MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,BJ

-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
FOUL  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 10:21

10:21 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
10:21 SUB OUT by HURDLE,TRISTAN
10:21 SUB IN by LOWE,CAM

SUB OUT by GUSTERS,PEYTON 10:21
SUB OUT by PATTON,JAMYIER 10:21
SUB IN by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 10:21
SUB IN by MAMIC,FILIP 10:21

10:21 MISS FT by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN --

10:20 FOUL  by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
10:20 SUB OUT by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
10:20 SUB IN by HAGGETT,JACK

MISS 3PTR by WORD,SPIVEY 10:05
REBOUND OFF by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN --
FOUL  by WORD,SPIVEY 09:56
TURNOVER  by WORD,SPIVEY 09:56
SUB OUT by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 09:56
SUB OUT by WORD,SPIVEY 09:56
SUB IN by PEREZ,AARON 09:56
SUB IN by PATTON,JAMYIER 09:56

09:47 16-21 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HAGGETT,JACK
-- ASSIST  by WOODRUFF,BJ

TURNOVER  by PATTON,JAMYIER 09:34
09:34 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MYLES



09:30 16-23 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:28

09:28 SUB OUT by SPECKMAN,JOEL
09:28 SUB IN by SEALE,JACKSON
09:20 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MYLES

GOOD JUMPER by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 09:12 18-23 H 5
08:53 MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,BJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:50 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MYLES
08:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYLES
08:50 SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,BJ
08:50 SUB IN by HACKLEY,JAETON
08:50 SUB IN by HURDLE,TRISTAN

TURNOVER  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 08:37
08:37 STEAL  by HAGGETT,JACK
08:29 MISS JUMPER by HAGGETT,JACK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 08:29
SUB IN by KWENDE,JORDAN 08:29

08:19 18-25 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SEALE,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HACKLEY,JAETON

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,AARON 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by LOWE,CAM

07:55 MISS 3PTR by SEALE,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MAMIC,FILIP 07:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
SUB OUT by PEREZ,AARON 07:51
SUB OUT by KWENDE,JORDAN 07:51
SUB OUT by MAMIC,FILIP 07:51
SUB IN by GUSTERS,PEYTON 07:51
SUB IN by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 07:51
SUB IN by OXFORD,LUKE 07:51

07:45 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LOWE,CAM(in the paint)
FOUL  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 07:25
TURNOVER  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 07:25

07:11 FOUL  by SEALE,JACKSON
07:11 TURNOVER  by SEALE,JACKSON
07:11 SUB OUT by HURDLE,TRISTAN
07:11 SUB IN by VOLMER,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SEALE,JACKSON

06:45 TURNOVER  by LOWE,CAM
STEAL  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 06:45
TURNOVER  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 06:39

06:32 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by VOLMER,BLAKE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HACKLEY,JAETON

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:57
05:57 SUB OUT by LOWE,CAM
05:57 SUB OUT by HAGGETT,JACK
05:57 SUB IN by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
05:57 SUB IN by WOODRUFF,BJ

SUB OUT by GUSTERS,PEYTON 05:57
SUB OUT by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 05:57
SUB OUT by OXFORD,LUKE 05:57
SUB IN by WORD,SPIVEY 05:57
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AIDAN 05:57
SUB IN by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 05:57

05:49 MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,BJ
REBOUND DEF by WORD,SPIVEY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AIDAN 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON III,WILLIE



FOUL  by WILLIAMS,AIDAN 05:23
05:15 18-32 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HACKLEY,JAETON(in the paint)

FOUL  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 05:15
SUB OUT by WORD,SPIVEY 05:15
SUB IN by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 05:15
SUB OUT by PATTON,JAMYIER 05:15
SUB IN by SHACKELFORD,OMARION 05:15
SUB OUT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 05:15
SUB IN by KWENDE,JORDAN 05:15

05:14 MISS FT by HACKLEY,JAETON
REBOUND DEF by KWENDE,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 04:54 20-32 H 12

04:41 MISS 3PTR by SEALE,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by SHACKELFORD,OMARION --
MISS LAYUP by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN(in the paint) 04:19

04:19 BLOCK  by SEALE,JACKSON
-- REBOUND DEF by HACKLEY,JAETON

04:12 20-34 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by HACKLEY,JAETON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 03:50
03:50 STEAL  by VOLMER,BLAKE
03:44 20-36 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by VOLMER,BLAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODRUFF,BJ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by HACKLEY,JAETON
03:43 SUB OUT by SEALE,JACKSON
03:43 SUB IN by LOWE,CAM
03:43 SUB IN by SPECKMAN,JOEL

SUB OUT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 03:43
SUB OUT by KWENDE,JORDAN 03:43
SUB IN by PATTON,JAMYIER 03:43
SUB IN by MAMIC,FILIP 03:43
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
03:05 FOUL  by LOWE,CAM
03:05 TURNOVER  by LOWE,CAM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AIDAN 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODRUFF,BJ

FOUL  by SHACKELFORD,OMARION 02:39
02:39 SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,BJ
02:39 SUB IN by HACKLEY,JAETON

SUB OUT by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 02:39
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AIDAN 02:39
SUB IN by GUSTERS,PEYTON 02:39
SUB IN by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 02:39

02:39 SUB OUT by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
02:39 SUB IN by HURDLE,TRISTAN
02:39 20-37 H 17 GOOD FT by VOLMER,BLAKE
02:39 20-38 H 18 GOOD FT by VOLMER,BLAKE

GOOD 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 02:24 23-38 H 15
02:13 MISS 3PTR by LOWE,CAM

REBOUND DEF by MAMIC,FILIP --
01:50 FOUL  by HACKLEY,JAETON
01:50 SUB OUT by SPECKMAN,JOEL
01:50 SUB IN by HAGGETT,JACK

GOOD FT by PATTON,JAMYIER 01:50 24-38 H 14
GOOD FT by PATTON,JAMYIER 01:50 25-38 H 13

01:25 MISS JUMPER by HAGGETT,JACK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:23 FOUL  by VOLMER,BLAKE
01:23 SUB OUT by VOLMER,BLAKE
01:23 SUB IN by WOODRUFF,BJ



MISS FT by MAMIC,FILIP(fastbreak) 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAMIC,FILIP 01:23
SUB IN by OXFORD,LUKE 01:23

01:10 25-41 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HURDLE,TRISTAN
-- ASSIST  by HACKLEY,JAETON

MISS LAYUP by OXFORD,LUKE(in the paint) 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HAGGETT,JACK

00:40 FOUL  by HAGGETT,JACK
00:40 TURNOVER  by HAGGETT,JACK
00:40 SUB OUT by HAGGETT,JACK
00:40 SUB IN by SEALE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by OXFORD,LUKE 00:40
SUB IN by MAMIC,FILIP 00:40
TURNOVER  by PATTON,JAMYIER 00:29

00:29 STEAL  by HACKLEY,JAETON
00:03 25-43 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by LOWE,CAM(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Black Hills St.
20:00 SUB OUT by HURDLE,TRISTAN
20:00 SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,BJ
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYLES
20:00 SUB IN by HAGGETT,JACK

SUB OUT by SHACKELFORD,OMARION 20:00
SUB OUT by MAMIC,FILIP 20:00
SUB IN by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 20:00
SUB IN by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 20:00
MISS JUMPER by PATTON,JAMYIER(in the paint) 19:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKLEY,JAETON
19:30 25-45 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SEALE,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAGGETT,JACK
MISS LAYUP by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN(in the paint) 19:02

19:02 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 18:57 27-45 H 18

18:48 TURNOVER  by LOWE,CAM
18:35 FOUL  by SEALE,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 18:28
REBOUND OFF by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN --

18:26 FOUL  by HAGGETT,JACK
MISS FT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 18:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:26 SUB OUT by HAGGETT,JACK
18:26 SUB IN by PATTERSON III,WILLIE

GOOD FT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 18:26 28-45 H 17
18:13 TURNOVER  by SEALE,JACKSON

STEAL  by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 18:13
GOOD DUNK by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 17:59 30-45 H 15
ASSIST  by PATTON,JAMYIER --

17:45 30-48 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MYLES
-- ASSIST  by SEALE,JACKSON

TURNOVER  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 17:30
17:30 STEAL  by JOHNSON,MYLES
17:26 30-50 H 20 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 17:09 33-50 H 17
ASSIST  by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE --

16:56 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
16:45 FOUL  by SEALE,JACKSON
16:45 SUB OUT by SEALE,JACKSON



16:45 SUB IN by SPECKMAN,JOEL
MISS FT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 16:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 16:45 34-50 H 16
FOUL  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 16:27

16:27 34-51 H 17 GOOD FT by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
SUB OUT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 16:27
SUB IN by WORD,SPIVEY 16:27

16:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYLES
16:27 SUB IN by WOODRUFF,BJ
16:27 34-52 H 18 GOOD FT by PATTERSON III,WILLIE

TURNOVER  by WORD,SPIVEY 16:07
15:48 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON III,WILLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PATTON,JAMYIER --
15:24 FOUL  by WOODRUFF,BJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:24
SUB OUT by PATTON,JAMYIER 15:24
SUB OUT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 15:24
SUB IN by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 15:24
SUB IN by MAMIC,FILIP 15:24
MISS FT by WORD,SPIVEY 15:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WORD,SPIVEY 15:24 35-52 H 17

15:11 FOUL  by SPECKMAN,JOEL
15:11 TURNOVER  by SPECKMAN,JOEL

SUB OUT by GUSTERS,PEYTON 15:11
SUB IN by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 15:11
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE(in the paint) 14:47 37-52 H 15

14:28 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON III,WILLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN --
TURNOVER  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 14:22

14:22 STEAL  by HACKLEY,JAETON
14:20 SUB OUT by LOWE,CAM
14:20 SUB IN by HURDLE,TRISTAN
14:11 MISS JUMPER by HURDLE,TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE --
MISS LAYUP by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 13:51
REBOUND OFF by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 13:46 39-52 H 13

13:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:46

13:46 SUB OUT by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
13:46 SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,BJ
13:46 SUB OUT by SPECKMAN,JOEL
13:46 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYLES
13:46 SUB IN by SEALE,JACKSON
13:46 SUB IN by HAGGETT,JACK
13:33 39-55 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HURDLE,TRISTAN

-- ASSIST  by SEALE,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by WORD,SPIVEY 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALE,JACKSON
12:49 39-57 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by SEALE,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MYLES
TURNOVER  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 12:25
SUB OUT by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 12:25
SUB IN by PATTON,JAMYIER 12:25
SUB OUT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 12:25
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AIDAN 12:25

12:10 39-60 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SEALE,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by HACKLEY,JAETON

MISS JUMPER by WORD,SPIVEY(in the paint) 11:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HACKLEY,JAETON



FOUL  by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 11:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32

11:32 SUB OUT by HAGGETT,JACK
11:32 SUB IN by VOLMER,BLAKE
11:32 SUB OUT by HACKLEY,JAETON
11:32 SUB IN by LOWE,CAM

SUB OUT by WORD,SPIVEY 11:32
SUB OUT by MAMIC,FILIP 11:32
SUB IN by PEREZ,AARON 11:32
SUB IN by OXFORD,LUKE 11:32
FOUL  by PEREZ,AARON 11:31

11:24 39-63 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by VOLMER,BLAKE
-- ASSIST  by LOWE,CAM

MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,AARON(in the paint) 11:08
11:08 BLOCK  by SEALE,JACKSON

-- REBOUND DEF by SEALE,JACKSON
10:51 TURNOVER  by SEALE,JACKSON

STEAL  by OXFORD,LUKE 10:51
TURNOVER  by OXFORD,LUKE 10:47

10:47 STEAL  by LOWE,CAM
10:44 MISS 3PTR by LOWE,CAM

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MYLES
10:39 39-66 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by HURDLE,TRISTAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by VOLMER,BLAKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:37

10:37 SUB OUT by HURDLE,TRISTAN
10:37 SUB IN by PATTERSON III,WILLIE

SUB OUT by PEREZ,AARON 10:37
SUB OUT by PATTON,JAMYIER 10:37
SUB OUT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 10:37
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AIDAN 10:37
SUB OUT by OXFORD,LUKE 10:37
SUB IN by GUSTERS,PEYTON 10:37
SUB IN by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 10:37
SUB IN by WORD,SPIVEY 10:37
SUB IN by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 10:37
SUB IN by KWENDE,JORDAN 10:37
MISS JUMPER by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYLES
10:13 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYLES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 10:13

10:10 MISS 3PTR by LOWE,CAM
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE --

09:59 FOUL  by VOLMER,BLAKE
GOOD FT by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 09:59 40-66 H 26
GOOD FT by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 09:59 41-66 H 25

09:59 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYLES
09:59 SUB OUT by SEALE,JACKSON
09:59 SUB IN by WOODRUFF,BJ
09:59 SUB IN by SPECKMAN,JOEL

SUB OUT by WORD,SPIVEY 09:50
SUB IN by PATTON,JAMYIER 09:50

09:46 MISS JUMPER by LOWE,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUSTERS,PEYTON --
GOOD DUNK by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 09:28 43-66 H 23

09:28 FOUL  by SPECKMAN,JOEL
SUB OUT by KWENDE,JORDAN 09:28
SUB IN by MAMIC,FILIP 09:28
FOUL  by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 09:13

09:10 MISS 3PTR by LOWE,CAM
REBOUND DEF by GUSTERS,PEYTON --



09:07 FOUL  by WOODRUFF,BJ
MISS FT by GUSTERS,PEYTON 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWE,CAM
08:58 MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,BJ

REBOUND DEF by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 08:44
REBOUND OFF by MAMIC,FILIP --
MISS 3PTR by PATTON,JAMYIER 08:36
REBOUND OFF by GUSTERS,PEYTON --
MISS TIPIN by GUSTERS,PEYTON(in the paint) 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 08:31

08:31 SUB OUT by LOWE,CAM
08:31 SUB IN by HACKLEY,JAETON
08:23 43-68 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by WOODRUFF,BJ(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PATTON,JAMYIER 08:08
REBOUND OFF by MAMIC,FILIP --
TURNOVER  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 07:51

07:51 STEAL  by SPECKMAN,JOEL

07:46 43-70 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by HACKLEY,JAETON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPECKMAN,JOEL
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
FOUL  by MAMIC,FILIP 07:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10

07:10 SUB OUT by SPECKMAN,JOEL
07:10 SUB OUT by VOLMER,BLAKE
07:10 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYLES
07:10 SUB IN by HAGGETT,JACK

SUB OUT by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 07:10
SUB OUT by MAMIC,FILIP 07:10
SUB IN by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 07:10

07:10 MISS FT by HACKLEY,JAETON
SUB IN by OXFORD,LUKE 07:10

-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
FOUL  by OXFORD,LUKE 06:50

06:50 43-71 H 28 GOOD FT by HAGGETT,JACK
06:50 43-72 H 29 GOOD FT by HAGGETT,JACK

MISS JUMPER by PATTON,JAMYIER 06:33
06:33 BLOCK  by HACKLEY,JAETON

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKLEY,JAETON
06:26 43-74 H 31 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
GOOD 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 06:09 46-74 H 28
ASSIST  by GUSTERS,PEYTON --

06:09 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MYLES
06:09 SUB OUT by PATTERSON III,WILLIE
06:09 SUB IN by SEALE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by GUSTERS,PEYTON 06:09
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AIDAN 06:09

06:09 SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,BJ
06:09 SUB IN by LOWE,CAM

MISS FT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:06 46-77 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by HAGGETT,JACK(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SEALE,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 05:41
REBOUND OFF by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by OXFORD,LUKE(in the paint) 05:16 48-77 H 29
ASSIST  by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN --

05:16 FOUL  by LOWE,CAM
MISS FT by OXFORD,LUKE 05:16



-- REBOUND DEF by LOWE,CAM
05:04 48-79 H 31 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,MYLES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAGGETT,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AIDAN(in the paint) 04:47 50-79 H 29

04:31 SUB OUT by HACKLEY,JAETON
04:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYLES
04:31 SUB IN by WOODRUFF,BJ
04:31 SUB IN by VOLMER,BLAKE
04:31 SUB OUT by HAGGETT,JACK
04:31 SUB IN by REED,JOHNNIE

FOUL  by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 04:24
04:24 50-80 H 30 GOOD FT by LOWE,CAM
04:24 50-81 H 31 GOOD FT by LOWE,CAM

MISS 3PTR by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by VOLMER,BLAKE

03:55 MISS 3PTR by SEALE,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by REED,JOHNNIE

03:49 50-83 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by REED,JOHNNIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PATTON,JAMYIER 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWE,CAM
03:23 MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,BJ

-- REBOUND OFF by LOWE,CAM
03:14 MISS 3PTR by LOWE,CAM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 03:03
REBOUND OFF by OXFORD,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by OXFORD,LUKE 02:57

02:57 STEAL  by WOODRUFF,BJ
02:53 MISS LAYUP by WOODRUFF,BJ(in the paint)
02:50 50-85 H 35 GOOD TIPIN by WOODRUFF,BJ(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:50
02:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:50 SUB OUT by LOWE,CAM
02:50 SUB OUT by SEALE,JACKSON
02:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYLES
02:50 SUB IN by SPECKMAN,JOEL

SUB OUT by PATTON,JAMYIER 02:50
SUB OUT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 02:50
SUB IN by GUSTERS,PEYTON 02:50
SUB IN by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 02:50

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODRUFF,BJ
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE(in the paint) 02:26 52-85 H 33
FOUL  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 02:16

02:16 52-86 H 34 GOOD FT by SPECKMAN,JOEL
02:16 MISS FT by SPECKMAN,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN --
TURNOVER  by CARTER,KNOWLEDGE 01:58

01:58 STEAL  by REED,JOHNNIE
01:40 52-89 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by REED,JOHNNIE

-- ASSIST  by WOODRUFF,BJ
GOOD JUMPER by GUSTERS,PEYTON(in the paint) 01:16 54-89 H 35

01:01 TURNOVER  by SPECKMAN,JOEL
STEAL  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 01:01
GOOD DUNK by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:58 56-89 H 33

00:58 FOUL  by SPECKMAN,JOEL
GOOD FT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(fastbreak) 00:58 57-89 H 32

00:43 MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,BJ
REBOUND DEF by GUSTERS,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLMER,BLAKE


